

SB0552/323791/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 552
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Glassman, Jacobs, and Jennings” and substitute “Glassman and Jacobs”; in line 2, strike “Liquor Control Board -” and substitute “Class H-CC”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 3 down through “regulations;” in line 7; in line 7, after “repealing” insert “in Harford County”; in line 9, after “center” insert “alcoholic beverages”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 11 down through “licensees;” in line 18; and in line 18, strike “the Liquor Control Board and” and substitute “Class H-CC”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 15, inclusive; in line 18, strike “. 8-213.1(e), 10-103(b)(18), and 15-112(n)”; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 25, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 2 through line 4 on page 3, inclusive.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 4 through line 19 on page 5, inclusive.